
B4                   February 2020

 Index  Package / Order
 No. Part No. Reference    Description 

 1.   11-052603-001  Carriage Bolt (M8 x 45 mm)
 2.   55-278137-004  Square Washer (M8)
 3.   55-278691-000  Walkway Top Cover
 4.   55-108696-000  Vibration Dampener
 5.   11-081201-000  Wood Screw (10 x 1-1/2” Flat Head Robertson) 
 6.   11-081208-001  Screw
 7.   55-278697-000  Upper Track Holder
 8.   55-278834-000  Protector Plate LH Long  
 9.   11-051892-000  Torx - Counter Sink Wood Screw (M4.5 x 25 mm)
 10.  55-278838-000  Protector Plate LH Short
 11.  11-052955-001   Screw Socket Flat Head
 12.  55-278692-000  Upper Short Pit Plate
 13.  55-278693-000  Rear “L” Bracket
 14.  11-052952-001  Screw Socket Flat Head Screw
 15.  55-278731-000  Cable Holder Plate
 16.  55-278729-000  Long Support Plate For Cable Holder Plate
 17.  11-05 2019-001  (M10) Flat Washer  
 18.  11-051744-001  (M8) Locknut
 19.  55-278730-000  Short Support Plate For Cable Holder
 20.  55-278732-000  Cable Holder Plate II
 21.  55-278316-000   Rear Cover
 22.  55-278835-000  Protector Plate RH Short
 23.  55-278833-000  Protector Plate RH Long
 24.  55-278672-009  Ball Return Kickback RH
 25.  55-278671-009  Ball Return Kickback LH
 26.  55-278702-000  Lower Track Holder 
 27.  11-051892-000  Torx - Counter Sink Wood Screw (M4.5 x ? mm)
 28.  11-052010-001  Flat Washer (M10)
 29.  55-278337-000  Brake Carpet
 30.  55-278336-000  Rubber  
 31.  xx-xxxxxx-xxx  ?
 32.  55-278365-000  Setting Plate
 33.  55-278698-000  Front Cover
 34.  11-051023-001  Hex Head Cap Screw (M6 x 55 mm)
 35.  11-052067-001  Flat Washer (M10)

 

Ball Return Kick Backs DPS



February 2020          B5

Ball Return Kick Backs DPS 


